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The Texarkana Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) fulfills federal requirements for 

comprehensive, cooperative, and continuing transportation planning in Texarkana, USA, metropolitan area. 

Federal regulations 23 CFR 450.334 and 23 USC §134 requires Metropolitan Planning Organization to 

publish a list of all projects in the Texarkana region that obligated federal transportation funds during the 

last program year. 

 

The list of obligated projects must include sufficient descriptions of each project (type of work, project 

termini, total length, etc.) the list must also include: the amount of obligated funding for each project; the 

amount of federal funding requested in the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP); and 

the amount of federal funding available for future program years. 

 

Obligation is defined as the federal government’s legal commitment (promise to pay 

the federal share of the project’s cost. For Federal Transit administration (FTA) 

projects, obligation occurs when the FTA grant is awarded. For Federal Highway 

Administration (FHWA) projects, obligation occurs when a project agreement is 

executed and the State/grantee requests that the funds be obligated. An obligated 

project is one that has been approved by the federal government for reimbursement. 

The Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) serves as the four-year capital program of public transit, 

highway, pedestrian, and bicycle projects that will receive federal transportation funds in the near future. 

These transportation projects that are wholly or partially paid for with funding from the Federal Highway 

Administration (FHWA) or Federal Transit Administration (FTA). To ensure that the public has an accurate 

understanding of how federal funds are spent on transportation projects the Fixing America’s Surface 

Transportation Act (FAST Act) includes a requirement that the organizations responsible for approving the 

TIP publish an Annual Project Listing for the most recently completed fiscal year. This report covers federal 

obligation from the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2019-2022 TIP for FY2022. 

The TIP lists the intended schedule and estimated cost for each phase of a transportation project. Project 

schedules and cost change on a routine basis due to various reasons including project design schedules, 

letting dates for construction, or the obligated amount may not reflect the total cost. Therefore, the TIP, 

though updated to reflect current project schedules and costs prior to obligation phases, does not provide 

accounting-level precision of actual, current project level costs and schedules, except when the TIP is first 

approved. 

Federal regulation requires the MPO to adopt and maintain a long-range plan with a 20-year planning 

horizon, and to update the plan every five years. The transportation plan must include all transportation 

modes including bicycle and pedestrian facilities. Projects must be included in the adopted long-range 

transportation plan before they can be selected for funding and advancing for project implementation. The 

Texarkana MPO urban area 2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP) was adopted in September 2019. 

The following list of projects are projects which had federal funds obligated during FY2022 (October 1, 

2021 – September 30, 2022) and identified the phases for which those funds were obligated. While federal 

funding is included in this report, no local or state funds are reported. The following list identified the 

funding categories established by the current legislation, the FAST Act, as well as any carry-over funding 

from the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century Act (MAP-21). 

 



 

 

Appendix 
The Texarkana MPO Grouped Projects contained in this annual report are listed by Federal-Aid-Project 

Number. In some cases, a Federal-Aid Project Number contains multiple projects which extends within 

and outside of the Texarkana Planning boundary. Projects and funding for Group project are programmed 

at the District level. Listed below are some projects which are beyond the MPO’s planning area. 

Federal-Aid  

Project Number(s): 

• None at this time. 

 

 

 

 

 



FY 2022 Annual Project Listings 
Texarkana Metropolitan Planning Organization 

Transit Projects 
Project ID: FY21 Operating,PM,Planning,paratransit Federal Cost: $354,807 

FTA Number: 7064-2022-1 State Cost: $0 

County Name: Miller Local Cost: $115,278 

Agency Name: Texararkana Urban Transit Local Contribution: $0 

Vehicle Type: Small Urban Transit Funds Total: $470,085 

Let Date: 

Funding Category: 5307 

Agency responsible for carrying out the project: 

Texarkana Urban Transit District (TUTD) 

Amt of funds programmed in the TIP (multiphased project): 

Amt obligated in the program year (FY 2022): 

Amt of funds remain ing and available for use in su b ·eq uent _ rs (mu lti-phased proje't) 

Project ID: FY22 Operating,PM,Plannin_g,Paratransit Federal Cost: 

FTA Number: State Cost: 

County Name: 

Agency Name: 

Vehicle Type: 

Miller 

Texarkana Urban Transit 

Small Urban Transit Funds 

Local Cost: 

Local Contribution: 

Total: 

Let Date: 

Funding Category: 

$457,098 

$72,000 

$157,339 

$0 

$686,437 

5307 

so 
$470,085 

$0 

Agency responsible for carrying out the project: 

Texarkana Urban Transit District (TUTD) 

Amt of funds programmed in the TIP (multiphased project): 

Amt obligated in the program year (FY 2022): 

Amt of funds remaining and available for use in subsequent yrs (multi-phased project) 

Project ID: FY 19, 20, 21 Bus and Bus Facilities Federal Cost: 

FT A Number: TX-2022-055-00 State Cost: 

County Name: 

Agency Name: 

Vehicle Type: 

Miller 

Texarkana Urban Transit 

Bus and Bus Facilities 

Local Cost: 

Local Contribution: 

Total: 

Let Date: 

Funding Category: 

$104,799 

$0 

$18,494 

$0 

$123,293 

5339 

$0 

$686,437 

$0 

Agency responsible for carrying out the project: 

Texarkana Urban Transit District (TUTD) 

Amt of funds programmed in the TIP (multiphased project): 

Amt obligated in the program year (FY 2022): 

Amt of funds remaining and available for use in subsequent yrs (multi-phased project) 

$0 

$123,293 

$0 



FY 2022 Annual Project Listings 
Texarkana Metropolitan Planning Organization 

Transit Projects 
Project ID: FY22 Bus and Bus Facilities Federal Cost: $47,400 

FTA Number: State Cost: $0 

County Name: Miller Local Cost: $0 

Agency Name: Texarkana Urban Transit Local Contribution: $11,850 

Vehicle Type: Bus and Bus Facilities Total: $59,250 

Let Date: 

Funding Category: 5339 

Agency responsible for carrying out the project: 

Texarkana Urban Transit District (TUTD) 

Amt of funds programmed in the TIP (multiphased project): 

Amt obligated in the program year (FY 2022): 
Amt of funds remaining and available for use in subsequent yrs (multi-phased project) 

Total Federal Funds Obligated in FY 2022 (Arkansas Transit Projects): 

$0 

$59,250 

$0 

$964,104 



JOB/ ITEM# 110FTA Seniors 
and 

Individuals with Disabilities 
fSortion 5310\ 

JOB/ ITEM# 113FTA Urban 
Areas 

(Section 5339 - Small Urban) 

JOB / ITEM # 200PTF Seniors & 
Individuals with Disabilities 
lPublic Transit Trust Fund} 

JOB/ ITEM # 201TLS Translease 
/ Insurance 

MPO 
Area 

Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 

MPO 
Area 

MPO 
Area 

MPO 
Area 

Subrecipient 

Southwest Ark . Counseling and Mental Health, Inc. 
Texarkana Resources for the Disaabled, Inc. 
Texarkana Resources for the Disaabled, Inc. 
Texarkana Special Education Center (Opportunities, Inc.) 
Texarkana Special Education Center (Opportunities, Inc.) 
Texarkana Special Education Center (Opportunities, Inc.) 
Texarkana Special Education Center (Opportunities, Inc.) 

Subrecipient 

Subrecipient 

Subreclplent 

~ 

Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 
Texarkana 

~ 

~ 

~ 

Project Description 

#06 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van with Rear WC Lift (?-Pass. or 1/2 WC) 
#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.) 
#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.) 
#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.) 
#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.) 
#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.) 
#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.) 

Project Description 

Project Description 

Project Description 

FTAFAIN 
Number 

AR-2021-003 
AR-2019-023 
AR-2019-023 
AR-2021-003 
AR-2021-003 

FTAFAIN 
Number 

State Award 

State Award 

FTAPO 
Number 

AR-16-X015 
AR-16-X015 
AR-16-X016 
AR-16-X016 

FTAPO 
Number 

State Job 
Number 

State Award 
Number 

Total 
Cost 

$ 53,120 
$ 49,676 

$49,676 
$49,904 
$49,904 
$44,168 
$44,168 

Total 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

Federal/ 
State 

Amount 

$ 42,496 
$ 39,743 

$39,743 
$39,923 
$39,923 
$35,334 
$35,334 

Federal/ 
State 

Amount 

Federal/ 
State 

Amount 

Federal/ 
State 

Amount 

Local 
Match 

$ 10,624 
$ 9,936 

$9,936 
$9,981 
$9,981 
$8,834 
$8,834 

Local 
Match 

Local 
Match 

Local 
Match 



OBLIGATED TYPE FEDERAL 
LENGTH TYPE OF 

JOB# UNDER STIP COUNTY ROUTE JOB NAME OR TERMINI FEDERAL FUNDS IN 
(MILES) WORK 

JOB# FUNDING TIP/STIP 

030507 XX2022-05 Miller Tennessee Rd. RR Signal Upgrade (Texarkana) (S) CONST HSIP 

A30013 XX2022-16 Miller 108 & 296 Hwys. 108 & 296 (Sel. Secs.) (S) 11.604 CONST STPF 

A30015 XX2022-16 Miller 71 Co. Rd. 245 - Hwy. 67 (Texarkana) (Sel. Secs.) (S) 11.312 CONST STPF 

A30015 XX2022-16 Miller 71 Co. Rd. 245 - Hwy. 67 (Texarkana) (Sel. Secs.) (S) 11.312 CONST STPF 

030588 XX2022-06 Miller - Miller County Courthouse Sidewalks (TAP-20) (S) CONST TAPF 92,000.00 

030593 XX2022-05 Miller Co. Rd. 290 Railroad Signals Upgrade (Texarkana) (S) PE RPD 

A30014 XX2022-16 Miller 237 Hwy. 67 - Hwy. 71 (Texarkana) (S) 7.292 CONST STPLC 

012398 XX2022-13 Statewide VAR Statewide CLRS lmpvts. (S) CONST HSIP 

012426 XX2022-13 Statewide VAR Districts 3 & 7 Centerline Rumble Stripe lmpvts. (S) CONST HSIP 

012426 XX2022-13 Statewide VAR Districts 3 & 7 Centerline Rumble Stripe lmpvts. (S) CONST HSIP 

Note: STIP item numbers beginning with "XX" are generic references that fund multiple projects in the STIP. 

FEDERAL FUNDS 

�

E

!�:�:�NDS 

PREVIOUSLY 
(DEOBLIGATED) 

OBLIGATED 
IN FFV2022 

2,500.00 1,074.71 

0.00 5,124,000.00 

0.00 4,633,993.31 

0.00 1,544,000.00 

0.00 92,000.00 

0.00 16,000.00 

0.00 3,276,000.00 

0.00 5,013,168.56 

0.00 196,115.41 

0.00 3,406,171.21 

FEDERAL 
TOTAL FEDERAL FUNDS 

FUNDS REMAINING 
OBLIGATED TO BE 

OBLIGATED 

3,574.71 

5,124,000.00 

4,633,993.31 

1,544,000.00 

92,000.00 

16,000.00 

3,276,000.00 

5,013,168.56 

196,115.41 

3,406,171.21 

AGENCY DOES PROJECT 
RESPONSIBLE FOR INCLUDE BICYCLE 

MPO AREA OR PEDESTRIAN PROVIDING 
MATCHING FUNDS FACILITIES? 

RR TUTS No 

Act 416/State TUTS No 

Act 416/State TUTS No 

Act 416/State TUTS No 

County TUTS Yes 

N/A TUTS No 

Act 416/State TUTS No 

N/A TUTS No 

N/A TUTS No 

N/A TUTS No 




