Texarkana Metropolitan Planning Organization



FY2022 ANNUAL PROJECT LISTING

FY 2022 APL October 1, 2021 – September 30, 2022

City of Texarkana, Texas City of Nash, Texas City of Wake Village, Texas City of Texarkana, Arkansas Bowie County, Texas Texas Department of Transportation Texarkana Urban Transit District Miller County, Arkansas

Arkansas Department of Transportation

IN COOPERATION WITH THE:

U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration

Adopted by the Policy Board Submitted to ARDOT/FHWA

December 14, 2022 December 16, 2022 The Texarkana Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) fulfills federal requirements for comprehensive, cooperative, and continuing transportation planning in Texarkana, USA, metropolitan area. Federal regulations 23 CFR 450.334 and 23 USC §134 requires Metropolitan Planning Organization to publish a list of all projects in the Texarkana region that obligated federal transportation funds during the last program year.

The list of obligated projects must include sufficient descriptions of each project (type of work, project termini, total length, etc.) the list must also include: the amount of obligated funding for each project; the amount of federal funding requested in the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP); and the amount of federal funding available for future program years.

Obligation is defined as the federal government's legal commitment (promise to pay the federal share of the project's cost. For Federal Transit administration (FTA) projects, obligation occurs when the FTA grant is awarded. For Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) projects, obligation occurs when a project agreement is executed and the State/grantee requests that the funds be obligated. An obligated project is one that has been approved by the federal government for reimbursement.

The Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) serves as the four-year capital program of public transit, highway, pedestrian, and bicycle projects that will receive federal transportation funds in the near future. These transportation projects that are wholly or partially paid for with funding from the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) or Federal Transit Administration (FTA). To ensure that the public has an accurate understanding of how federal funds are spent on transportation projects the Fixing America's Surface Transportation Act (FAST Act) includes a requirement that the organizations responsible for approving the TIP publish an Annual Project Listing for the most recently completed fiscal year. This report covers federal obligation from the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2019-2022 TIP for FY2022.

The TIP lists the intended schedule and estimated cost for each phase of a transportation project. Project schedules and cost change on a routine basis due to various reasons including project design schedules, letting dates for construction, or the obligated amount may not reflect the total cost. Therefore, the TIP, though updated to reflect current project schedules and costs prior to obligation phases, does not provide accounting-level precision of actual, current project level costs and schedules, except when the TIP is first approved.

Federal regulation requires the MPO to adopt and maintain a long-range plan with a 20-year planning horizon, and to update the plan every five years. The transportation plan must include all transportation modes including bicycle and pedestrian facilities. Projects must be included in the adopted long-range transportation plan before they can be selected for funding and advancing for project implementation. The Texarkana MPO urban area 2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP) was adopted in September 2019.

The following list of projects are projects which had federal funds obligated during FY2022 (October 1, 2021 – September 30, 2022) and identified the phases for which those funds were obligated. While federal funding is included in this report, no local or state funds are reported. The following list identified the funding categories established by the current legislation, the FAST Act, as well as any carry-over funding from the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century Act (MAP-21).

Appendix

The Texarkana MPO Grouped Projects contained in this annual report are listed by Federal-Aid-Project Number. In some cases, a Federal-Aid Project Number contains multiple projects which extends within and outside of the Texarkana Planning boundary. Projects and funding for Group project are programmed at the District level. Listed below are some projects which are beyond the MPO's planning area.

Federal-Aid

Project Number(s):

• None at this time.

FY 2022 Annual Project Listings Texarkana Metropolitan Planning Organization

	Transit F	Projects					
Project ID:	FY21 Operating,PM,Planning,paratransit	Federal Cost:	\$354,807				
FTA Number:	7064-2022-1	State Cost:	\$0				
County Name:	Miller	Local Cost:	\$115,278				
Agency Name:	Texararkana Urban Transit	Local Contribution:	\$0				
Vehicle Type:	Small Urban Transit Funds	Total:	\$470,085				
		Let Date:					
		Funding Category:	5307				
		Agency responsible for carry	ing out the project:				
		Texarkana Urban Transit Distr	ict (TUTD)				
Amt of funds pro	ogrammed in the TIP (multiphased project	t):	\$0				
Amt obligated in	the program year (FY 2022):		\$470,085				
Amt of funds rer	naining and available for use in subsequen	t yrs (multi-phased project)	\$0				
Project ID:	FY22 Operating, PM, Planning, Paratransit	Federal Cost:	\$457,098				
FTA Number:		State Cost:	\$72,000				
County Name:	Miller	Local Cost:	\$157,339				
Agency Name:	Texarkana Urban Transit	Local Contribution:	\$0				
Vehicle Type:	Small Urban Transit Funds	Total:	\$686,437				
		Let Date:					
		Funding Category:	5307				
		Agency responsible for carry	ing out the project:				
		Texarkana Urban Transit Distr	ict (TUTD)				
Amt of funds pro	ogrammed in the TIP (multiphased project	t):	\$0				
Amt obligated in	the program year (FY 2022):		\$686,437				
Amt of funds rea	maining and available for use in subsequen	t yrs (multi-phased project)	\$0				
Project ID:	FY19, 20, 21 Bus and Bus Facilities	Federal Cost:	\$104,799				
FTA Number:	TX-2022-055-00	State Cost:	\$0				
County Name:	Miller	Local Cost:	\$18,494				
Agency Name:	Texarkana Urban Transit	Local Contribution:	\$0				
Vehicle Type:	Bus and Bus Facilities	Total:	\$123,293				
		Let Date:					
		Funding Category:	5339				
		Agency responsible for carry	r carrying out the project:				
		Texarkana Urban Transit Distr	rict (TUTD)				
Amt of funds pro	ogrammed in the TIP (multiphased project	t):	\$0				
	the program year (FY 2022):		\$123,293				
Amt of funds rea	naining and available for use in subsequen	t yrs (multi-phased project)	\$0				

FY 2022 Annual Project Listings Texarkana Metropolitan Planning Organization

Transit Projects								
Project ID:	oject ID: FY22 Bus and Bus Facilities Federal Cost:							
FTA Number:		State Cost:	\$0					
County Name:	Miller	Local Cost:	\$0					
Agency Name:	Texarkana Urban Transit	Local Contribution:	\$11,850 \$59,250					
Vehicle Type:	Bus and Bus Facilities	Total:						
		Let Date:						
		Funding Category:	5339					
		Agency responsible for carryi	ng out the project:					
	Texarkana Urban Transit Dist							
Amt of funds pro	\$0							
Amt obligated in	\$59,250							
Amt of funds ren	naining and available for use in subs	equent yrs (multi-phased project)	\$0					

\$964,104

Total Federal Funds Obligated in FY 2022 (Arkansas Transit Projects):

JOB / ITEM # 110FTA Seniors and MPO Individuals with Disabilities (Section 5310) MPO Subrecipient				Project Description	FTA FAIN Number	FTA PO Number	Total Cost	Federal / State Amount	Local Match
	Texarkana	Southwest Ark. Counseling and Mental Health, Inc.	Texarkana	#06 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van with Rear WC Lift (7-Pass. or 1/2 WC)	AR-2021-003	*	\$ 53,120	\$ 42,496	the second second
	Texarkana	Texarkana Resources for the Disaabled, Inc.	Texarkana	#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.)	AR-2019-023	AR-16-X015	\$ 49,676	\$ 39,743	\$ 9,936
	Texarkana	Texarkana Resources for the Disaabled, Inc.	Texarkana	#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.)	AR-2019-023	AR-16-X015	\$49,676	2 6	\$9,936
	Texarkana	Texarkana Special Education Center (Opportunities, Inc.)	Texarkana	#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.)	AR-2021-003	AR-16-X016	\$49,904	\$39,923	\$9,981
	Texarkana	Texarkana Special Education Center (Opportunities, Inc.)	Texarkana	#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.)	AR-2021-003	AR-16-X016	\$49,904	\$39,923	\$9,981
	Texarkana	Texarkana Special Education Center (Opportunities, Inc.)	Texarkana	#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.)			\$44,168		\$8,834
	Texarkana	Texarkana Special Education Center (Opportunities, Inc.)	Texarkana	#05 20' Ford Transit Mid-Roof Conversion Van without WC Lift (12-Pass.)			\$44,168	\$35,334	\$8,834
JOB / ITEM # 113FTA Urban Areas (Section 5339 - Small Urban)	MPO Area	<u>Subrecipient</u>	City	Project Description	FTA FAIN Number	FTA PO Number	Total Cost	Federal / State Amount	Local Match
JOB / ITEM # 200PTF Seniors & Individuals with Disabilities (Public Transit Trust Fund)	MPO Area	<u>Subrecipient</u>	City	Project Description	State Award	State Job Number	Total Cost	Federal / State Amount	Local Match
JOB / ITEM # 201TLS Translease / Insurance	MPO Area	<u>Subrecipient</u>	City	Project Description	State Award	State Award Number	Total Cost	Federal / State Amount	Local Match

JOB#	OBLIGATED UNDER STIP JOB #		ROUTE	JOB NAME OR TERMINI	LENGTH (MILES)	TYPE OF WORK	FEDERAL	FEDERAL FUNDS IN TIP/STIP	FEDERAL FUNDS PREVIOUSLY OBLIGATED	FEDERAL FUNDS OBLIGATED (DEOBLIGATED) IN FFY 2022	TOTAL FEDERAL FUNDS OBLIGATED	FEDERAL FUNDS REMAINING TO BE OBLIGATED	AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING MATCHING FUNDS	MPO AREA	DOES PROJECT INCLUDE BICYCLE OR PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES?
030507	XX2022-05	Miller		Tennessee Rd. RR Signal Upgrade (Texarkana) (S)		CONST	HSIP		2,500.00	1,074.71	3,574.71		RR	TUTS	No
A30013	XX2022-16	Miller	108 & 296	Hwys. 108 & 296 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	11.604	CONST	STPF		0.00	5,124,000.00	5,124,000.00		Act 416/State	TUTS	No
A30015	XX2022-16	Miller	71	Co. Rd. 245 - Hwy. 67 (Texarkana) (Sel. Secs.) (S)	11.312	CONST	STPF		0.00	4,633,993.31	4,633,993.31		Act 416/State	TUTS	No
A30015	XX2022-16	Miller	71	Co. Rd. 245 - Hwy. 67 (Texarkana) (Sel. Secs.) (S)	11.312	CONST	STPF		0.00	1,544,000.00	1,544,000.00		Act 416/State	TUTS	No
030588	XX2022-06	Miller		Miller County Courthouse Sidewalks (TAP-20) (S)		CONST	TAPF	92,000.00	0.00	92,000.00	92,000.00		County	TUTS	Yes
030593	XX2022-05	Miller		Co. Rd. 290 Railroad Signals Upgrade (Texarkana) (S)		PE	RPD		0.00	16,000.00	16,000.00		N/A	TUTS	No
A30014	XX2022-16	Miller	237	Hwy. 67 - Hwy. 71 (Texarkana) (S)	7.292	CONST	STPLC		0.00	3,276,000.00	3,276,000.00		Act 416/State	TUTS	No
012398	XX2022-13	Statewide	VAR	Statewide CLRS Impvts. (S)		CONST	HSIP		0.00	5,013,168.56	5,013,168.56		N/A	TUTS	No
012426	XX2022-13	Statewide	VAR	Districts 3 & 7 Centerline Rumble Stripe Impvts. (S)		CONST	HSIP		0.00	196,115.41	196,115.41		N/A	TUTS	No
012426	XX2022-13	Statewide	VAR	Districts 3 & 7 Centerline Rumble Stripe Impvts. (S)		CONST	HSIP		0.00	3,406,171.21	3,406,171.21		N/A	TUTS	No

Note: STIP item numbers beginning with "XX" are generic references that fund multiple projects in the STIP.